The estimates made by the Hospital under the CICA Handbook – Accounting Part V – Pre-Changeover
Accounting Standards (“Canadian GAAP”) were not revised for the application of the new standards
except where necessary to reflect any differences in accounting policy or where there was objective
evidence that those estimates were in error. As a result the Hospital has not used hindsight to revise
estimates.

Reconciliation of net assets (deficiency) and excess of revenue over expenses

The Hospital issued financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2011 using Canadian GAAP.
The adoption of the new standards resulted in adjustments to previously reported liabilities, net assets,
and excess of revenue over expenses. An explanation of how the transition from Canadian GAAP to the
new standards has affected the Hospital’s financial position, operations and changes in net assets
(deficiency) is set out in the notes and tables below.

The impact of the adoption of the new standards on the Statement of financial position as at April 1,
2011 is summarized as follows:

Balance as Balance as
previously reported adjusted as

March 31, at April 1,
2011 Adjustment Reference 2011

$ $ $

Employee future benefit liability 8,000   587   (a) 8,587
Total liabilities 451,344   587   451,931
Net deficiency (29,510)   (587)   (30,097)

The Impact of the adoption of the new standards on the Statement of financial position as at March 31,
2012 is summarized as follows:

Balance as Balance as
previously reported adjusted as at

March 31, March 31,
2012 Adjustment Reference 2012

$ $ $

Employee future benefit liability 8,811   1,714   (b) 10,525
Total liabilities 557,592   1,714   559,306
Net deficiency (9,488)   (1,714)   (11,202)

Lakeridge Health
Notes to the financial statements
For the fiscal years ended March 31, 2013 and March 31, 2012
(In thousands of dollars)

Page 12

3. Adoption of a new accounting framework (continued)

Reconciliation of net assets (deficiency) and excess of revenue over expenses (continued)

The impact of the adoption of the new standards on the Statement of operations for the year ended
March 31, 2012 is summarized as follows:

Balance as Balance as
previously reported adjusted as at

March 31, March 31,
2012 Adjustment Reference 2012

$ $ $

Expenses
Compensation and benefits 284,155   1,127   (c) 285,282